
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTO CE BOTANIST 
RICE RESEARCH ST � TION 

THATTA 

� 

Dated: 17 -  No.Dy.Dir/Tech/ S-123 /of 2017, 

To, 

Subject: 

The Director (Enforcement-II), 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Autho ty, 
Government of Sindh, 
Block-8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, 
Court Road, Karachi. 

HOISTING OF BID EVALUATION REP 1 RT. 

Enclosed please herewith a copy of B a Evaluation report of Office& 
Laboratory equipments, Field machinery & implement and Furniture & Fixture for the 
financial year 2016-17, regarding the ADP scheme# 2 e titled" Rehabilitation of Rice and 
Cotton Research Station Thatta" pertaining to Agricultu Research Sindh, Tando Jam for 
hoisting on SPPRA website, for further necessary action as per rule. 

RIC BOTANIST/ DEPUTY DIRECTOR 
RICE ND COTTON RESEARCH STATION 

THATTA 

C.C. to: 

1. P.S. to Secretary, Agriculture Supply & Prices department, Government of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

2. The Director General, Agriculture Research Sindh, andojam. 



Chairman 

Member 
Member 

- - 
Nlember 

� GOVERNt ENT OF SINDH 
AGRICULT RE, SUPPLY & 

PRICES EPARTMENT 

NOTIFICATION  

No.13(347)SO(DEV:)MF/2013: In supersession of this de 

number dated 28-03-2016 in pursuance of Rule-7 of SPP 

of Sindh, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department is 

Procurement Committee for the Schemes / Projects of 

with following composition and Terms of References:- 

rtment’s notification of even 

A Rules, 2010, Government 

pleased to re-constitute a 

Agriculture Research Sindh 

1. CON1POSITR.N.  

I � 7/Director. Agriculture Research Sindh, Tando 	Jam. 
-/ I )eptity Director. Planning & Monitoring Cell, Agriculture, Supply 

& Prices Deparunent. Government of Sindh, Karachi. 
Representative of.  Industries Department, Government 

r Sindh. Karachi .  

/
� 

	

	/ 	.:presetitoti \ or District Accounts Officer, 
1\ derabad. 	_ 

	

P.!) 	l’.! concerned pro!ect_  

I. 	Terms of References:  

	

i. 	Prepare bio.ling documents:, 

Member/Secretary 

�’) 

\��/ 

\ 0.13 (3-171S0(1)1,  :rsl I 2013 
	

Karachi, d ted . 04-01-2017 

A copy is forwarded for information & further neeess try action to: 

t- The Secretary to Go� ernment of Sindh. Industries Department Kara -hi. 
2-s�);1( )ireetor Geneml. Agriculture Research Sindh. Tandojam. 
.3- i 	District Accounts Officer, i derabad. 
-I- A 1 Members olCommittee. 
5- 

(A s )( 	, CHAI�4INA) 
DEKA SECR LARY (TECIL) 

( . .c to: 
I’ S. to Minister Agrieultu� Supply.  & Prices Department, Go t. of Sindh. Karachi. 

2- 1 S. to Secretary Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, 	vt. of Sindh. Karachi. 

vii. 	Carry out Technical as well as Financial cvaluatio of the bids; 

iii.Prepare e% al nation report as provided in Rule-45 f SPPRA; 

ix. 	Make recommendations for the award of contract o the competent authority 
und; 

Perform any other function ancillary and incident.] to the above. 

Director General. A vsiculture Research’ shall examine all proposals / finalized by the 
Procurement Committee and submit to Administrative Departme it. 

DR. SAEEI MIMED MANGNE.10 
SECRETAR TO GOVT. OF SIN1)11 



Bid 

I. 	Name of Procuring Agency 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of 
work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

Evaluation Re or 

Agriculture Research Sindh 

Dy. Dirfrech/201.6-17 Dat 

Office & Laboratory equip’ 
&Implements and Furnitu 

Open Competitive Bidding 
Single Stage-Two Envelop 

Tandojam 

09.01.2017 

ents, Field Machinery 
and fixture 

National Competitive Bidding) 
s Procedure 

5. 	Tender Published": Daily "EXPRESS TRIBU 
Daily -JANG" Karachi o 
Daily "IBRAT"11yderaba 

E" Karachi on 12.01.2017 
13.01.2017 

on 	 12.01.2017 

The Corrigendum of the T 
in various leading Newspa 

der documents were published 
ers: 

Daily "DAWN" Karachi d ted 
Daily "JANG" Karachi d ted 
Daily "I BRAT" Hyderaba dated 

and also hoisted on Web site of SPPRA Tender I , Sr. # 31108  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	13 

7. Total Bids Received: 
	

1 I 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if 	02.02.2017 
applicable): 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified 	09 
(if applicable): 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 
	

02 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	13.02.2017 

26.01.2017 
26.01.2017 
26.01.2017 

I’age 1 of 20 



� 
I Bid Evaluation Report: 	 Procurement of Office and Laboratory Equipments 

(1.  Photocopier )  

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Rs. 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estima ed 

cost (Rs.) 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Name of Firm or Bidder Remarks 

1 
M..S. Zam Zam 

Enterprises Hyderabad 

2  

163000A 

unit 
	

lowest 

4  
PC-I cost 

Rs.2,100001= 

5 
First lowest 
bid accepted 

3 

M/S. Wania Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

1,89700/ 
unit 

2nd  
lowest 

PC-I cost 

Rs.2.10000A 

I ligher bid 

rejected 

. M/S Ezaan 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

2,00000/ 

= unit  

3nd  
lowest 

PC-I cost 

Rs.2.10000/7. 

Higher bid 

rejected 

Sig tures of the Members of the Committee 

17/ 
(WALI M 0H 41  MAD BALOUCH) 

Director 
Agriculture Research Institute 

Tandojam 

(SHAKE’ . 	SHAIKH) 
t � uty Director 

Planni tg and Monitoring Cell 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(MUSAR AT MOKHTAR) 
Representative of Industries Department, 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanist 9 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Researci Station 
Thatta 
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Signat res of the Members of the Com ittee 

(WALL MU AMMAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SH KEEL 	SHAIKH) 
Dep y Director 

Pla fling and Monitoring Cell 
Agricult re. Supply & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

� 
Procurement of Office an 
(2.Spilit A/C ) 

Laboratory Equipments 
I2.Bid Evaluation Report: 

S!t in Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered Ranking  
by the 
Bidder 

) (Rs . . 

terms 
of cost 

Comparis 
wills 

Estimated 
cost( Fts 

n Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 
1. M..S. Zam Zam 

Enterprises Hyderabad 
78450/=unit 

� 
I 	lowest PC-I cost. 

80.0001= 
Ks. First lowest 

bid accepted 

M/S. Al-Mehran 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

78500/=unit 2"d  
lowest 

PC-I cost 
Rs.80,000/= 

Higher bid 
rejected 

M/S Ezaan 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

79000/=unit 3 	lowest PC-I cost 
Rs.80.000/ = 

Higher bid 
rejected 

. M/S. Wania 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

81000/=unit 4th  
Lowest 

PC-I cost 
Rs.80,000 = 

Higher bid 
rejected 

. M/S M.A. Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

99000/=unit 5th  
Lowest 

PC-I cost 
Rs.80,000 = 

Higher bid 
rejected 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer Finance Department, 
Government of Sindh. 

Karachi 

( USA AT MOKHTAR) 
Represe tative of Industries Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

 

(DR. AL  

Rehabili 

AH DIT1-A JARWAR) 
puty Director/Rice Botanist/RP 
tion of Rice and Cotton Research 

Station Thatta 
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Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

(Rs.)  

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost(Rs.) 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Remarks 

1 
M/S. Talha 
Enterprises. Karachi 

3 
Single 
Bidder 

4 
PC-I cost 
Rs.1,00000/=uiit  

5  
lowest offer 
than P.C-1 
cost 
accepted 

2 
99000---/un it 

   

Laboratory Equipments 
12.Bid Evaluation Report: 

Procurement of Office and 
(3. Digital Balance)  

Signatures of the Members of the Committee 

   

   

   

(SHA 	 IKH) 
Director 

Planning and Monitoring Cell 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

(WALL MUH rMAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

  

    

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department,Government of Sindh, 

Karachi 

(MUSARRAT MOKHTAR) 
Representat ye of Industries Department, 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

  

   

(DR. ALLAH MITA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanist/ P�D 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Research Station 
Thatta 
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Si 

   

boratory Equipments 
12.Bid Evaluation Report: 

Procurement of Office and L 
(4. Analytical Balance) 

Si/ 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

(Rs.) 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost(Rs.) 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 
1. M/S. Talha 

Enterprises, Karachi 
99000=/unit 

1 
Single 
Bidder 

PC-1 cost 
Rs.1.00000i= it 

lowest offer than 

P.C- I cost 
accepted 

tf; (WALT ML A MAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department. 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

(SH KE 	SHAIKH) 
D � uty Director 

Planni 1g and Monitoring Cell 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(MUSARRAT MOKHTAR) 
Representalive of Industries Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

tures of the Members of the Committee 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanist/ P. 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Reseaich Station 
Thatta 
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Procurement of Office 
(5. Refrigerator 

nd Laboratory Equipments 

Cost offered 
by the 

Bidder (Rs.) 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparis 
with 

Estimate 
cost (Rs.) 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

1 
M..S. Zam Zam 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

2 
44950/=unit 

3 
g  lowest 

4  

PC-I cost. 
50.000/=u it 

5 
First lowest bid 
accepted 

M/S. Wania 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

56000/=unit 2" lowest PC-I cost. 
50.000/=u 

Higher bid 
rejected 

M/S. A l-Mehran 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

60000 /=unit 3 lowest Pc-I cost. 
50,000/=u 

Higher bid 
rejected 

M/S M.A. 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad  

60000/=unit 4th  Lowest PC-I cost. s. 
50.000/=u it 

Higher bid 
rejected 

ures of the Members of the Coln ittee 

IAMMAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

me’ 	 

(SH 	 SHAIKH) 
De s uty Director 

Planni g and Monitoring Cell 
Agriculture. Supply & Prices Department 

G vernment of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(WALT M 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department, 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

(MUA ’ T MOKHTAR) 
RepresentsRepresentative of Industries Department, 

G vernment of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanist 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Resear 
Thatta 
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s. 
it 

s. 
it 

Station 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Remarks 



(WALT MfHA MAD BALOUCH) 
/ Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SHA 

Planni 
Agriculture, 

Go 

HAIKH) 
uty Director 

g and Monitoring Cell 
upply & Prices Department 
eminent of Sindh, 

Karachi 

Bid Evaluation Report: Procurement of Office and Laboratory 
Equipments 
(6. PH.  meter)  

Sii Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered 

by the Bidder 
Rs. 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost (R3.) 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remark 
s 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 
I. M..S. Talha Enterprises 

Karachi 
80,000/=unit Is’ 

lowest 

PC-I cost 

Rs.80.000 = 
First lowest 
hid accepted 

2 M/S. S. R. Traders 

Karachi 

99,000/unit 2"d  
lowest 

PC-I cost 

Rs.80.000/= 

Higher bid 
rejected 

i ’tures of the Members of the Com ittee 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(MU RRAT MOKHTAR) 
Representat ve of Industries Department. 

vemment of Sindh, 
Karachi 

 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanist/ 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Reseafc 
Thatta 

Station 
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tu res of the Members of the Com ittee 

(WALT M b HAMMAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

	

(SHAK El 	HAIKH) 

	

De 	Director 
Planni g and Monitoring Cell 

Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 
G vernment of Sindh. 

Karachi 

(MU 
Representa 

A RRAT MOKEITAR) 
ive of Industries Department, 
vemment of Sindh. 

Karachi 

12.Bid Evaluation Report: Procurement of Office and L 
(7.SjIsciLophotometer,L._ 

boratory Equipment 

 

Sil 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 
(Rs.) 

Ranki 
ng in 
terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost( Rs.) 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 
I. M/S. Talha 

Enterprises. Karachi 
590,000=/unit Single 

Bidder 
PC-I cost 

Rs.6.00000/=uni 

lowest offer 
than P.C- 1 cost 

accepted 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department. 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JAR WAR 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanis 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Resear 
Thatta 

Page 8 of 20 
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12.13id Evaluation Report: Procurement of Office and Lo boratory Equipment 
(8. Autoclave) 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

1 
M/S. S. R. Traders 
Karachi 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 
(Rs.)  

2 
7,75000=/unit 

Ranki 
ng in 
terms 
of cost 

3 
Single 
Bidder 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cosh Rs.) 

4 
PC-I cost 

Rs.20,00000/=uni 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

5  
lowest offer 
than P.C-1 cost 
accepted 

Remarks 

tures of the Members of the Committee 

(WALL 	AMMAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

ter 

(SHAKES 01111D HAIKH) 
Deputy Director 

Planning and Monitoring Cell 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department. 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(MUSA RRAT MOKHTAR) 
Representativ! of Industries Department, 

Gow.mment of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanist/ p.2)  

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Reseafch Station 
Thatta 
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RRAT MOKHTAR) 
of Industries Department, 
mment of Sindh, 

Karachi 

tation 

12.Bid Evaluation Report: Procurement of Office and Laboratory Equipment 
(9. Laminar Airflow) 

Sb 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 
(Rs.) 

Ranki 
ng in 
terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost(Rs.) 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

0 I 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  M/S. S. R. Traders 

Karachi 
2.99000=/unit I s’ 

lowest 
PC-I cost 

Rs.5.00000/=unit 

lowest offer 
than P.C-I cost 

accepted 

2.  M/S. Talha 
Enterprises. Karachi 

4.95000=/unit 2nd  
lowest 

PC-I cost 

Rs.5,00000/=unit 

Higher bid 

rejected 

tures of the Members of the Comm tee 

(WALT MUI- MAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SHAKE 

Plannin 
Agriculture, S 

Gov 

SHAIKH) 
puty Director 
and Monitoring Cell 
ipply & Prices Department 
rnment of Sindh, 

Karachi 

(MUS 
Representativ 

Gov 

(SAIFULLAH MACS!) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department. 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanist/p. 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Research 
Thatta 
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fi 

12.Bid Evaluation Report: Procurement of Office and Laboratory Equipment 
(10. Incubator) 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

M/S. S. R. Traders 
Karachi 

Cost offered Ranki 
by the 	ng in 
Bidder 	terms 
(Rs.) 	of cost 

2 	3 
7,45000=/unit 	I st  

lowest 

Comparison with 
Estimated 
CO St( Rs.) 

4 
PC-I cost 

Rs.I5.00000/=unit 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

5  
lowest offer 
than P.C- I cost 
accepted 

Remarks 

M/S. Talha 
Enterprises. Karachi 

I 4,95000=/un 
it 

PC-I cost 
Rs.I5,00000/=unit 

Higher bid 
rejected 

2"d  
lowest 

tures of the Members of the Committee 

(WALT M AMMAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

/ 
I  

(SHAK L. � fdriar -IAIKH) 
De.. Director 

Planning and Monitoring Cell 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(SA1E:ULLA H MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(MUSA RRAT MOKHTAR) 
Representative of Industries Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanisy,:p 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Research Station 
Thatta 
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� 
Procurement of Office and La ratory Equipment 
(11. Integrated Paddy Millie Unit 

12.Bid Evaluation Report: 

S# 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

(Rs.) 

Rankin 
g in 

terms 
of cost 

Comparison wah 
Estimated 
cost(Rs.) 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  M/S. Zam Zam 

Enterprises, 
Hyderabad 

19,40000=/unit 
i  

1 ST  
lowest 

PC-1 cost 
Rs.20,00000/=un t 

lowest offer 
than P.C-1 
cost 
accepted 

2.  M/S. Talha 
Enterprises. Karachi 

20,00000=/unit "rd  
lowest 

PC-1 cost 
Rs.20,00000/=un t 

Higher bid 
rejected 

Signs es of the Members of the Commit tee 

(WAL1 MU A AD BALOUCH) 
irector 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SHAKE ___A14 	SHAIKH) 
De 3uty Director 

Planning and Monitoring Cell 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(MUSARRA MOKHTAR) 
Representative of Industries Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanisplp 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Research Station 
Thatta 
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atures of the Members of the Comm ttee 

12.Rid Evaluation Report: Procurement of Office and Laboratory Equipment 

(12. Microscope Digital) 

S 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered 
by  the 
Bidder 

(Rs.) 

Ranki 
ng in 
terms 
of cost 

Comparison wits: 
Estimated 
cost(Rs.) 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 

. M/S. S. R. Traders 
Karachi 

2,98000=/unit 
I 

I ’ 
lowest 

PC-I cost Rs 

5,00000/=unit 

lowest offer 
than P.C-1 cost 
accepted 

2. M/S. Talha 
Enterprises. Karachi 

4,50000=/unit 2"d  
lowest 

PC-I cost Rs 

5,00000/=unit 

higher hid 
rejected 

(WALT 	MMAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SHAKE 	 AIKH) 
Director 

Plannin and Monitoring Cell 
Agriculture, upply & Prices Department 

Go rnment of Sindh. 
Karachi 

(MUS 
Representati 

Go 

RRAT MOKHTAR) 
e of Industries Department, 
ernment of Sindh, 

Karachi 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botaniss,ft 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Research ’tation 
Thatta 
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igna res of the Members of the Comm ittee 

I2.Bid Evaluation Report: Procurement of Office and Laboratory Equipment 
(13.Fiber Strength Tester)  

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 
(Rs.) 

Ranki 
ng in 
terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated 
cosi(Rs.) 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

M/S. ’falba 
Enterprises, Karachi 

M/S. S. R. Traders 
Karachi 

2 
5.95000=/unit 

7,45000=/unit 

3  

lowest 

2nd  
lowest 

4 
PC-I cost 
Rs.6.00000/=unit 

PC-I cost 
Rs.6,00000/=unit 

5 
lowest olThr 
than P.C- I cost 
accepted 

Higher bid 
rejected 

(WALT MUHAMMAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SHAKE MED KH) 
Depu 	ector 

Planning and Monitoring Cell 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

� 
(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 

District Accounts Officer / Representative of 
District Accounts Officer 

Finance Department. 
Government of Sindh. 

Karachi 

(MUS1RRAT MOKHTAR) 
Representati e of Industries Department, 

emment of Sindh. 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanis9P.D 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Resedrch Station 
Thatta 
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Sig 

� 
12.Bid Evaluation Report: Procurement of Office and Laboratory Equipment 

(14. Spad meter ( Leaf area  meter)  

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
bt� the 
Bidder 
(Rs.) 

2 

Ranki 
ng in 
terms 
of cost 

3 

Comparison with 
Estimated 
cost( Rs.) 

4 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

5 

Remarks 

lowest 
M/S. S. R. Traders 
Karachi 

8.90000=/unit PC-I cost 

Rs. I I.00000/=uni 

lowest offer 
than P.C- 1 cost 
accepted 

MIS. Talha 
Enterprises. Karachi 

10,95000=/un 
it 

PC-I cost 

Rs.1 I.00000/=uni, 

1 ligher bid 
rejected 

2nd 

lowest 

ures of the Members of the Comm Mee 

(WALT MU A MAD BALOUCH) 
Oirector 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SHAKE 	M 	� A IKH) 
rector 

Planni � and Monitoring Cell 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(MUSARRAT MOKHTAR) 
Representative of Industries Department. 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice BotanisylVD 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Research Station 
Thatta 
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2. M/S. Talha 	5,84000=/unit 2" 	PC-I cost 
Enterprises. Karachi 	 lowest Rs.6,00000/=unit 

es of the Members of the Committee Signa 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

M/S. S. R. Traders 
Karachi 

Ranki 
ng in 
terms 
of cost 

3 

lowest 

Comparison with 
Estimated 
cost( Rs.) 

4  
PC-I cost 
Rs.6.00000/=unit 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

5 
lowest offer 
than P.C- I cost 
accepted 

SW 

0 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 
(Rs.) 

2 
2.90000=/unit 

Remarks 

6 

Higher bid 
rejected 

� I2.Bid Evaluation Report: Procurement of Office and Li [’orator \ 
(15. Seed Analyzer) _ 

1 quipment 

(WALT MUI IMMAD BALOUCH) 
’rector 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SHAKEE. 	 HAIKH) 
Director 

Planning and Monitoring Cell 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(SAIFULLAH MACS!) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department, 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

(MUS 1RRAT MOKHTAR) 
Representative of Industries Department. 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITrA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanistif:si  

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Reseatch Station 
Thatta 
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ignatu 

(SHAKEE 
De 

Planning 
Agriculture, Su 

Gove 

AIKH) 
irector 

d Monitoring Cell 
ply & Prices Department 
ment of Sindh, 
Karachi 

12.Bid Evaluation Report: Procurement of Field Machinery and Implements 
(1. Trolley for Tractor 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 
(Rs.) 

Ranki 
ng in 
terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated 
cost(Rs.) 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 
I. M/S. Zam Zam 

Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

795000=/unit 
/ 

Ist  
lowest 

PC-1 cost 

Rs.800000/=unit  

lowest offer 
than P.C-1 cost 
accepted 

2. M/S. M.A 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

800000=/unit 2°  
lowest 

PC-I cost 
Rs.800000/=unit 

Higher bid 
rejected 

of the Members of the Commit 

(WALI M MMAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SAIFULLAH MACS!) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department, 
Government of Sindh, 

Karachi 

(MUSAR 
Representative 

Gove 

AT MOKHTAR) 
f Industries Department, 
ment of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JAR WAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanist/AD 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Research S 
Thatta 

on 
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Signa 

12.Bid Evaluation Report: Procurement of Field Machinery 
(1.T 

and Implements 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 
(Rs.) 

Ran y 
ng in 
terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 

cost(Rs.) 
Estimatedacceptance/ 

Reasons for 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 
I. M/S. Zam Zam 

Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

900000=/unit 
/ 

1 1’ 
lowest 

PC-1 cost 

Rs.900000/=unit 
lowest offer 

than P.C- 1 cost 
accepted 

2. M/S. M.A 

Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

1100000=/ 

unit 

r 

lowest 
PC-I cost 

Rs.900000/=unit 
Rejected due 

to Higher than 
PC-1 rate 

res of the Members of the Committee 

(WALI MUlfrAMMAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SHAKEEL I AIKH) 
Deputy Director 

Planning and Monitoring Cell 
Agriculture, SL pply & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

c>r- 

 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(MUSARRAT MOKHTAR) 
Representative of Industries Department, 

Gove mment of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanist/Per 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Research Station 
Thatta 
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Fixture 12.Bid Evaluation Report: 	Procurement of Furniture an 

tures of the Members of the Committee 

(WALT MIDI IAMMAD BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative of 

District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

	

(SHA F. 7. 	 HAIKH) 

	

Dc 	’rector 
Hann* and Monitoring Cell 

Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 
Government of Sindh, 

Karachi 

(MUSARR T MOKHTAR) 
Representative of Industries Department, 

GO \ eminent of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanisyg, 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Research itation 
Thatta 
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Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

sit Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Remarks 

2  
Rate list 
attached 

3  
Highlighted 
green color 
is I lowest 

4 

PC-I cost 
Rs 2502500. 

5 6 
M/S Ezan 
Enterprises karachi 

M/S Zam Zam 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

Rate list 
attached 

H i gh I i ghted 
green color 
is I lowest 

PC-I cost 
Rs 2502500. 

M/S M.A 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

Rate list 
attached 

Highlighted 
green color PC-I cost 
is 1 lowest Rs 2502500. 

M/S AL-Mehran 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

Rate list 
attached 

Highlighted 
green color 
is 1 ulowest 

PC-I cost 
Rs 2502500. 



M/S. Al-
Meh ran 

Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

(Rs.)  

M/S Ezaan 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

(Rs.) 

MS Zam 
Zam 

Enterprises 
lb dera had 

Ms.)  

WS. MA 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

(Rs.) 

M/s S.R. 
Traders 
Karachi 

(Rs.) 

745000 

745000 

890000 

290000 

	

(WAIT MUIIA SAD 	BALOUCH) ( S 	 SHAIKH) 

	

’rector 	 Deputy Director 
Agriculture Research Institute 	(PMC) Agriculture. Supply & 

	

Tandojam 	 Prices Department 
Government of Sindh, 

Karachi 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative 

of District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department, 

Government of Sindh. 
Karachi 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF RATES QUOTED BY THE FIRMS AGAINST THE TENDER NO. Dy.Dirifech/20116-17 DATED 09.01.2017 (OFFICE & LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS) 

Scheme: Rehabilitation of Rice & Cotton Research Station, Thatta (ADP# 02) 

78500 
	

79000 

44950 	 - 5600071.111=1----11=IF  

99000 

81 

189700 

M/S Talha 
Enterprises, 

Karachi 
(Rs.) 

495.000 

2000000 

450000 

595000 

1495000 

1095000 

RECOMMENDATION OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (PC) 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder MS Zam Zam 
Enterprises Hyderabad @ Rs. 78450/-- per unit. 

The Procurement Committee scrutinizes the offer and found the Company M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi as 
Responsive however, Procurement Committee directed for market survey to collect the quotations from 
different firms & put up in purchase committee for approval to purchase from first lowest bidders as per 

Rule-48 of SPPRA Rules-2010 (Ammended-2013). 

the Procurement Committee scrutinizes the offer and found the Company M/S Talha Enterprises. Karachi as 
Responsive however. Procurement Committee directed for market survey to collect the quotations from 
different firms & put up in purchase committee for approval to purchase from first lowest bidders as per 

Rule-48 of SPPRA Rules-2010 (Ammended-2013).  
The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder M.S lam Lam 

Enterprises Hyderabad @ Rs. 44950/= per unit. 
The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder M/S Talha Enterprises. 

Karachi Ea Rs. 80000/= per unit. 
The Procurement Committee scrutinizes the offer and found the Company M/S Talha Enterprises. Karachi as 

Responsive however, Procurement Committee directed for market survey to collect the quotations from 
different firms & put up in purchase committee for approval to purchase from first lowest bidders as per 

Rule-48 of SPPRA Rules-2010 (Ammended-2013). 
The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder M/S, S.R. Traders 

Karachi 41 Rs. 775000/= per unit.  
The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder M/S, S.R. Traders 

Karachi @ Rs. 299000/= per unit. 
The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder M/S, S.R. Traders . 

Karachi @ Rs. 745000/= per unit.  
The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder bidder M/S Zam Zam 

Enterprises Hyderabad @ Rs. 1940000k- per unit.  
The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder M/S, S.R. Traders . 

Karachi ret Rs. 298000/= per unit.  
The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder, M/S Talha Enterprises. 

Karachi and M/S sky ways Enterprises. Karachi @ Rs. 595000 /= per unit.  
the Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder, M/S. S.R. Traders. 

Karachi , (a) Rs. 890000 /= per unit.  
The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder, M/S. S.R. Traders. 

Karachi , (iP Rs. 290000 I= per unit.  

M/S. 
Wants 

Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

584000 

590000 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder M/S Zam Zam 
Enterprises Hyderabad ith Rs. I63,000/= per unit.  

DR. ALLAH DMA JARWAR 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanist/rd) 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton 
Research Station 

Thatta 

(MUSARR 1 MOKHTAR) 
Representative of Industries 

Department, 
Government of Sindh, 

Karachi 

Bern 
ts 

l’C -I Rate 
per unit NAME OF ITEM QT1 

1 Photocopier 210.000 

2 Split A/C 80,000 

3 Digital Balance 100.000 

4 Analytical Balance 100.000 
3 

5 Refrigerator 50.000 

6 pH meter 80.000 

7 Spectrophotometer 600,000 

8 Autoclave 2,000,000 

9 Laminar Airflow 
500,000 

10 Incubator 1,500,000 

I1 
Integrated Paddy 
Milling Unit 2.000,000 

12 Microscope (Digital) 500.000 

13 Fiber Strength Tester 600.000 

14 
SPAD Meter (Leaf 
Area Meter) 1,100,000 

1 

15 Seed Analyzer 600,000 

1st lowest 
2nd lowest 
3rd lowest 



tor 
PI 	and Monitoring Cell 

Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 
Government of Sindh, 

Karachi 

(MUSAICRAT MOKLITAR) 
Representative of Industries Department, 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF RATES QUOTED BY THE FIRMS AGAINST THE TENDER NO. Dy.Dirffech/2016-17 DATED 09.01.2017 
(FIELD MACHINERY & IMPLEMENTS) 

Scheme: Rehabilitation of Rice & Cotton Research Station, Thatta (ADP# 02) 

Item 
# 

NAME OF 
ITEM 

PC-I Rate per 
unit 

QTY 
M/S. M.A 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

M/S. Zam Zam 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

RECOMMENDATION OF PROCUREMENT 
COMMITTEE (PC) 

1 Trolly for Tractor 800,000 I 800000 

The Procurement Committee recommended to 
purchase the item first lowest bidder, M/S. Zam Zam 
Enterprises Hyderabad @ Rs. 7950001= per unit. 

9011 l’i 
_ 	. 

5 Tractor 900,000 I 1,100,000 
7 

4 	/ 1 

The l’rocurement Committee recommended to 
purchase the item first lowest bidder, M/S. Zam Zam 
Enterprises Hyderabad @ Rs. 900000 /= per unit. 

(WALI 	M , D BALOUCH) 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 
Tandojam 

(SAIFULLAII MAGSI 
District Accounts Officer / Repres 	ive of District Accounts 

Officer 
Finance Department, 
Government of Sindh, 

Karachi 

(DR_ ALLAH DITTA JARWAR) 
Deputy Director/Rice BotanisV AZ) 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Rh Station 
’Matta 



3rd lowest 

Scheme: 

PC-I Rate 
per unit Qty  

10,000 4 

5500 8 

1500 38 

2500 
19 

15000 
15 

10000 8 

11000 10 

900 

30000 
10 

15000 
8 

2500 50 

1000 

15 

5000 *-)( 

4500 
15 

35000 1 

60000 10 

10000 15 

Rehabilitation of Rice & Cotton Research Station, Thatta (ADP# 02) 

M/S Ezan 
Enterprises karachi 
(Rs.) 

M/S M.A 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad (Rs.) 

M/S AL-Mehran 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad (Rs.) 

9750 

8000 5425 8000 

1460 3000 1800 

2475 5000 7900 

14750 16000 14500 

9750 18000 19500 

10750 15000 12900 

/50 �14560 

29500 35000 1 000 

20000 23000 *750 

60 2200 2400 

970 1200 1200 

4925 8000 8400 

4450 8000 7000 

4500 60000 130000 

9000 	 65000 80000 

6800 

2 

10 

5 

11 

12 

7 

1 

8 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Side cabinet (wooden) 

Office Table 

Office chairs (netting) 
Chairs for library 
(Cushion) 
Steel Almirah (for Library 
& Office) 
Wooden Almirah for office 

Steel cabinet 

Iron racks 
Laboratory tables (large 
size) 
Laboratory tables (small 
size)  
Iron stools for laboratories 

Wooden stools for 
laboratories 

Easy Chairs for VIP room 

Committee Room Chairs 
(Cushion) 

Table for committee room 

Sofa for VIP room 

Low back revolving chair 

Name of Item 

Comparative Statement of rates quoted by the Firms against the tender no. Dy.Dir/Tech/2016-17 Dated 09.01.2017 (Furniture & Fixture) 

uommilimmi 

6875 

2875 

9500 

33000 

2300 

2000 

4500 

1725 

15000 

11500 

12000 

5000 

36000 

65000 

7500 

7’50 

M/S Zam Zam 
Enterprises Hyderabad 
(Rs.) 

(WALT MUI MAD BALOUCH) 	( SHA 
Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 	(P 
Tandojam 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
District Accounts Officer / Representative 

of District Accounts Officer 
Finance Department. 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

(MUSARRAT MOKHTAR) 
Representative of Industries Department. 

Government of Sindh, 
Karachi 

DR. ALLAH DITTA JARWAR 
Deputy Director/Rice Botanist F.4) 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cott6n 
Research Station 

Thatta 

rector 
Agriculture, Supply & 

Prices Department 
Government of Sindh. 

Karachi 

1st lowest 

2nd lowest 

Item 

3 

4 

6 

9 

13 

Recommendation of 
Procurement Committee (PC) 



R RESPONSIVE 

NR. Non Responsive 

(WALT 	AF11 AD BALOCCII) 

Director 

Agriculture Research Institute 

Tandojam 

(SIM �Ft 

Deputy 	tor 

Planning and !Monitoring Cell 

Agriculture. Supply Si Prices Department 

Evaluation Criteria Sheet 

in Terms of Rule-21...A of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2013) 

11.S Lam 

Enterprises 

Hyderabad 

’J-ant M/s 
MIS. ALA 

Enterprises 

Ilsderabad 

S.R. Traders 

Karachi 

M/S. U.S.S 
Enterprises Karachi 

M/S. Al-Mehran 

Enterprises 

Hyderabad 

M/S Ezaan 

Enterp 	’ 
Hyderabad 

M/S. Wania 

Enterprises 

Hyderabad  

M/S Skyways 

Enterprises, 

Karachi 

M/S Talha 

Enterprises. 

Karachi 

11/S Mad Enterprise, 

liyderabadi 

M/S Nlaqsriod Enterprises 

Ilyderabad 

I. Check List. 

a Location of shop office’ Workshop’ Laboratory (Complete Address with. 

Phone. Fax, email, Website address) The participating Bidder (The manufacturer 

- producer! ) or his Authorized Dealer, Authorized Agent, Authorized Distributor. 

Authorized Supplier 

K R K R K K R R R R K 

b. Registration The Bidder!Manufacturer .’ authorized Dealer, authorized 

Distributor. Authorized Supplier. Registration Certificate 
K R K R K R R R K K R 

a. 	Profile: Complete profile of Manufacturer, and authorized Bidder/ 

Manufacturer !authorized Dealer, authorized Distributor. Authorized Supplier 
K R R R K K R R K R R 

a. Authority: The Bidder (The manufacturer I producer) or his Authorized 

Dealer. Authorized Agent. Authorized Distributor, Authorized Supplier or 

Authorized Person. only can submit the bid 

K R K R K R 12 K K NR NR 

e. Tan Payer The participating Bidder (The manufacturer ’ producer’) or his 

Authorized Dealer, Authorized Agent. Authorized Distributor, Authorized 

Supplier only can submit the hid. must be Registered, Tax payer (I T. Professional 

Tax. SKIT and GST etc) 

R K K R K K K K K NR NR 

(Spare parts, and repair: 	The participating bidder. must assure for spare parts, 

Repair Facilities and Warranty of the item Ise is offeriru 
R K R R R  0 

 R K  K K R 

Delivery, Installation: 	The bidder will Supply’ Deliver the item on the Specified 

location, and will be responsible for Installation 
R R K R K K R K K R K 

IL Expenencer Reference: 

Experience in Related field. 	not less than 03 years 

lhe Bidder must supply at least three references for Supply of the items and 

satisfactory Services and working Certificates !Letter from the procuring Agencies 

under Reference 

R R K R It K R K K R R 

i.Services: The Bidder will provide Services (Service Free of Cost up to warranty 
nenrol and ,osiers fin navmrnt ,II, evnin,  /If AA’w.rnntt,  nnrinA1 

K K K K K R R K K R K 

j.Financial Stability: Bank Statement showing financial Stability to deliver the 

court act 
K R K K K K K K K NR NR 

2. Technical Evaluation: 

§ Major features of offered item should meet tender specification R K K R K K R R K K R 

§ Having qualification as per section VII Proforma R R K R R R R K K R R 

§ Ultimately the items will be declared as responsive and or Non-responsive as per 

Technical Specification R K K R R R R K K R R 

1. 	General Conditions: 

§ Bids must he accompanied by a security of bid of 2% for total offer along with 

their proposal 
K K K K K K K K K K 

S Bid submitted without bid security would not be considered K K K K K K K K K R 
§ One option only for one item. for other options 2% Bid Security must be 

submitted separately 
R R K K 	 R � R 	 K K K R 

§ Conditional bid cannot be accepted R R K K 	 R R K R 

§ Bid must be submitted in sealed coser R K 

ii 

R R K 	 K R R K 

Bids should be submitted in conformity with Ruk-46(2) of Sindh Public 

Procurement Rules - 2010 i e single stage two envelope procedure 
R R 

71 
R K R 	 K 

[ 
K R 

n 
R 

(SAIFULLAH MA 	 (MUSA 	MOKHTAR) 

District Accounts Officer / ReperlITTiRiive of District Accounts Officer 	 Representatis e o Industries Department, 

Finance Department. 	 Government of Sindh, 

Government of Sindh, 	 Karachi 

Karachi 	 IDR. ALLAH DITTA JARM AR) 

Deputy Director/Rice Botanist/PT) 

Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Research Station 

Thatla 



� 
List Of participants of Procurement Committee (PC) nice 
PM under the Chairmanship or Procurement Committee ( 
Research Institute. tandojam for opening of the bids receive 
scheme "Rehabilitation of Rice & Cotton Research Stat 
Office and Laboratory Equipments, Field Machin:try and 
Fixture to be procured by Agriculture Research 	 

he, held on 02M2..2til 7 	I: ’a, 

iairman /Director, Ag,C. ’inure 
d against the tenders un,ler tit: 

Thatta" (ADP II (32) lien 
Implements anti 	 & 

Sfl Name & Designation 
Mr. Wali IVIuhaminad Ilalotich, Chairman PC/Director.  

i\nricullure Research Institute, Tandoiam 

 

In c’.lair 

  

  

 

t-  ILL f  cl’41/ 

 

1. 

5. 1)-6  . 1\kk,A 	 -.Ni u3. ’.7s) 4 / ’RS .4’its 
c.f..0:tyLt\I 

Its 

6. 

9 



2.  

edtd- .)-(0112)1/ E.)<4711ZW7 6-1  

3.  

� 

List of participants of Procurement Committee (PC) meeting held on 09.02.2017 at 11:00 A.A./1 u:-  der the 
Chairmanship of Procurement Committee Chairman/ Director, AgricuLure Research Institute Tandojam 

Sindh, in thi committee room of Directorate, Agriculture Research Institute Tandojam Sindh for 

Technica’ Evaluation of Bids, received against the tender under the scheme REHABLITATION OF RICE 
AND COTTON RESEARCH STATION THATTA (ADP # 02) for Procurement of Office and Laboratory 
Equipments, Field Machinery and Implements and Furniture & Firture be Procured by Agricuiture 
Research Sindh Tandojam. 

Name & Designation 	 Signature 

Chairman PC/Director, Agriculture Research Institute Sindh, 
Tandojam 

S:ce 	s /*A 

6. 

7.  

8.  

’N..,115),. 

/ 

in chair 

L_ 



# I Name & Designation Signature 

In chair 

6.  

7.  

t_ 

le4//- 	/c_ AVA. 
‘ee 	c /4-4: 

Chairman PC/Director, Agriculture Research Institute Sirdh, 

Tandojam 

S. 

List participants of Procurement Committee (PC) meeting held on 13.02.2017 at 12:00 Noon under the 

Chairmanship of Procurement Committee Chairman/ Director, Agriculture Research Institute Tandojam 

Sindh, in the committee -oom of Directorate, Agricult(-2 Research Institute Tandojam Sindh for 

Financial opening of Bids, received against the tender under the sct erre REHABLITA� ION OF RICE AND 

COTTON RESEARCH STATION THATTA (ADP # 02) for Procurement of Office and laboratory 

equipments, Field machinery and implements and furniture & fixture to be procured by Agriculture 

Research Sindh Tandojarn. 

� 



Committee Chairman / Director, Agriculture Research Institute, andojam for opening of the 

bids received against the tender under the scheme "Rehabi itation of Rice & Cotton 

Research Station, Thatta" (ADP # 02) for Office and Lab ratory Equipments, Field 

Machinary and Implements and Furniture & Fixture to 	procured by Agriculture 

Research Sindh Tandojam. 

Name of Representative of firms/company 

Tya..
.4/1 

‘-11 

cifkb-t0. /69 ree4,---  islokeicetz) 64,A 

e 55  C.Se4r-C-f-L. 
Skyvayg 1-4- y-A 14044’ (friel./Ta/A) 

Aik 4 4 OW 7 <-1�c)7ft,i)c,o 

74471/ c/vrt7: 
(1,1/(151,s-004 igip-1(467 ca. 

ASAP 

s# 

3.  

4.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

9.  

10.  

11.  

12.  

13.  

14.  

15.  

16.  

17.  

18.  

19.  

20.  



S 

nders documents, attend the 
on under the Chairmanship of 
Institute Tandojam Sindh, in 
andojam Sindh for Financial 
HAI3LITATION OF RICE 
2) for Procurement of Office 
nd furniture & fixture to he 

List participants of the firms/ companies participated in the t 
meeting of procurement committee held on 13.02.2017 at 12:00 N 
Procurement Committee Chairman/ Director, Agriculture Researc 
the committee room of Directorate, Agriculture Research Institute 
opening of Bids, received against the tender under the scheme R 
AND COTTON RESEARCH STATION THATTA (ADP # 
and laboratory equipments, Field machinery and implements 
procured by Agriculture Research Sindh Tandojam. 

# Name of Representative of firm/company Signature 

1.  

kin 	’l)4- 	qr)  /.’  l 	,/ 4)9/ 
	’ � 

111 

0 
2.  

\ ot- I \no:\  CC__.., V�wvc.,. cl-: 44- k3" 
3.,_,,, 

A....2 Lai’ A-/ 	/41-ac-,-- 

2c4,4.^ 3.,e’’ 	11 -..�t., yt-L/ 
4. d,  

VC - 1\k-4-10�e itAk. � f4 ,1 	/tt : ’re---) ..__Yi.  

� froalt Haehti A/4,.,c5,�(  
A741�t A. &,;,,..r 	Pli 	CV -’4c,  P91) � EAlii . it_176 IS ES - ---,’-i -e 	’J 

<s!=1- ..> 
6.  U_SS cv14409-4,4;i,d, 

+14; 

7.  

8.  

9.  



MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
at 12:00 NOON UNDER THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF CHAIRMAN P 
DIRECTOR AGRICULTURE RESEARCH INSTITUTE TANDO J 
ROOM OF DIRECTOR AGRICULTURE RESEARCH INSTITUT 
FINANCIAL OPENING OF RECEIVED BIDS AGAINST TEND:  
DATED 09.01.2017, FOR OFICE & LABORATORY EQUPME 
IMPLMENTS AND FURNITURE & FIXTURE, TO BE PR�  
RESEARCH SINDH. 

EETING HELD ON 13.02.2017 
OCUREMENT COMMITTEE / 
M SINDH, AT COMMITTEE 

TANDO JAM SINDH FOR 
R No. Dy. Dir/Tech/2016-17, 
T, FIELD MACHINERY & 
URED BY AGRICULTURE 

The list of participant is enclosed: 

The meeting was started with the recitation from Holy Quran. 

The Chair informed the Committee that the Tenders were float d in leading news papers for the 

purchase of Office & Laboratory Equipments, Field Machinery & Imple ent and Furniture & Fixture, for 

the scheme entitled "Rehabilitation of Rice & Cotton Research S tion, Thatta (ADP # 02)". 

The Tenders were published in: 

Daily "EXPRESS TRIBUNE" Karachi on 12.01.2017 
Daily "JANG" Karachi on 	 13.01.2017 
Daily "IBRAT" Hyderabad on 	12.01.2017 

The Corrigendum of the Tender documents were published in various le ding Newspapers: 

Daily "DAWN" Karachi dated 
Daily "JANG" Karachi dated 
Daily "IBRAT" Hyderabad dated 

26.01.2017 
26.01.2017 
26.01.2017 

  

The Tender documents were sold from 15.1.2017 to 01.2.2017. 

The documents were collected up to 1.2.2017. 

The meeting of the Procurement Committee for opening of Bids held on .2.2017 and the minutes of 
meeting were issued on 03.2.2017. 

The meeting of the Procurement Committee for Technical evaluation o Bids held and the minutes of 
meeting were issued on 10.2.2017. 

The Meeting of Procurement Committee for Financial Opening 
Committee Room of committee room of Director Agriculture Researc 
committee opened and evaluated the financial offers and announc 
representatives of the companies. Details of various responsive / quali 
and the decision /remarks & recommendations of the Committee are giv 

as held on 13-02-2017 in the 
Institute Tando Jam Sindh. The 

d the rates in presence of the 
ed companies/ firms participated 
n as under. 



so 
4 

Tender No. Dy.Dir/Tech/2016-17 (Office & Laboratory E ipment) 

Name of scheme Rehabilitation 
Station, Thatta 

Df Rice & Cotton Research 
(ADP # 02) 

Item No. and name 1 	Photocopier 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available Rs.0.210 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

05 
M.S Zam Zam Enterprises 
M/S. Wania Enterprises 
M/S Ezaan Enterprises 
M/s Asad Enterprises 
M.S Maqsood Enterprises 

Hyderabad 
Hyderabad. 
Hyderabad 

Hyderabad 
Hyderabad 

Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

03 
M/S. Wania Enterprises 
M.S Zam Zam Enterprises 
M/S Ezaan Enterprises 

Hyderabad. 
Hyderabad 

Hyderabad 
Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

, 

02 
M/s Asad Enterprises 
M.S Maqsood Enterprises 

Hyderabad 
Hyderabad 

The rates/offers quoted by qualified firms as under 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 
per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model CDR 
submitted 

CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

1.  M/S. Wania Enterprises 
Hyderabad. 

189700 Desktop 
TASKalfa 
2200KYOCERA 

15300 
For 03 
items 

3794 11506 

2.  M.S Zam Zam Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

163000 124000 for 
06 items 

3260 120740 

3.  M/S Ezaan Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

200000 5 5500 for 
03 items 

4000 551000 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes the offer and found the Company 
M/S Zam Zam Enterprises Hyderabad, M/S. Wania Enterprises Hyderabad and M/S Ezaan Enterprises 
Hyderabad as Responsive and declared qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder M/S Zam Zam 
Enterprises Hyderabad @ Rs. 163,000/= per unit. 



.Name of scheme Rehabilitation otRice 
Station, Thatta ( 

& Cotton Research 
DP # 02) 

Item No. and name 2 	Split A/C 

Quantity required 05 
Budget available Rs.0.400 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received II 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

08 
M/S ZamZam Ente 
M/S. Wania Enterp 
M/S. Al-Mehran E 
M/S. Ezaan Enterpr 
M/S. Asad Enterpri 
M.S. Maqsood Ent 
M/S. U.S.S Enterpr 
M/S. M.A Enterpri 

prises, Tando Jam. 
uses Hyderabad 
terprises Hyderabad 

s Hyderabad 
es Hyderabad 
prises Hyderabad 

ses Karachi 
s Hyderabad 1 

Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

06 
M/s ZamZam Enter 
M/S. Wania Enterp 
M/S. Al-Mehran E 
M/S. Ezaan Enterpri 
M/S. M.A Enterpris 

rises, Tando Jam. 
Uses Hyderabad 
erprises Hyderabad 

s Hyderabad 
s Hyderabad 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

02 
M/S. Asad Enterpri 
M.S. Maqsood Ente 
M/S. U.S.S Enterpri 

es Hyderabad 
rises Hyderabad 

es Karachi 

The rates/offers quoted by qual ified firers as under 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

1.  M/s ZamZam Enterprises 
Tando Jam. 

78450 HAIER I8LTR 124000 7500 92500 

2.  M/S. Al-Mehran 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

78500 HAIER 18LTR 70000 7850 62150 

3.  M/S. Ezaan Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

79000 GREE 55500 7900 47600 

4.  M/S. Wania Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

81000 DAWLANCE 5300 8100 7154 

5.  M/S. M.A Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

99000 - 1000 9900 100100 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes the offer and found the Company 
M/S U.S.S., Enterprises, Karachi, M/s Zamzam Enterprises Tando Jam, M/s Al-Mehran Enterprises 
Hyderabad, M/s Ezaan Enterprises Hyderabad, M/s Wania Enterprises Hyderabad and M/s M.A. 
Enterprises Hyderabad as Responsive and declared qualified. 

� 

1 



The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item 
Enterprises Hyderabad@ Rs. 78450/= per unit 

first lowest bidder M/S ZamZam 

O 

.Name of scheme Rehabilitation of 
Station, Thatta (ADP 

Rice & Cotton Research 
# 02) 

Item No. and name 3 	Digital Balance 

Quantity required 02 

Budget available Rs.0.200 million 

Tender sold 13 

Tender received 11 

Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

02. 	M/S Skyways Enterprises, 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 

Karachi 
Karachi 

Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

01. 	M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

-- 

The rates/offers quoted by qualified firms as under 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

99000 DRAWELL 
DW3003L 

210000 3960 206040 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes th offer and found the Company 
M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi as Responsive however, Procur ment Committee directed for 
market survey to collect the quotations from different firms & p i t up in purchase committee for 
approval to purchase from first lowest bidders as per Rule-48 o SPPRA Rules-2010 
(Ammended-2013). 



.Name of scheme Rehabilitation of 
Station, Thatta 

Rice & Cotton Research 
(ADP # 02) 

Item No. and name 4 	Analytical Balance 

Quantity required 03 

Budget available Rs.0.300 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

03 	M/S Skyways 
M/S Talha 
M/S S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Enterprises, Karachi 

Karachi. 
Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

01. 	M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

-- 

The rates/offers quoted by qualified firms as under 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

1. M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

99000 AND Japan 
Model GR202 

210000 5940 204060 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes 
M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi as Responsive however, Proc 
market survey to collect the quotations from different firms & 
approval to purchase from first lowest bidders as per Rule-48 
(Ammended-2013). 

e offer and found the Company 
ement Committee directed for 
ut up in purchase committee for 

f SPPRA Rules-2010 

  

   



.Name of scheme Rehabilitation of 
Station, Thatta (ADP 

Rice & Cotton Research 
# 02) 

Item No. and name 5 	Refrigerator 

Quantity required 03 
Budget available Rs.0.400 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

05 
M.S. Zam Zam Enterprises 
M/S. Wania Enterprises 
M/S. Al-Mehran E 
M/S. U.S.S Enterprises 
M/S. M.A Enterprises 

Hyderabad 
Hyderabad 

nerprises Hyderabad 
Karachi 

Hyderabad 
Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

04 
M.S. Zam Zam Enterprises 
M/S. Wania Enterr 
M/S. Al-Mehran E 

Hyderabad 
rises Hyderabad 
uerprises Hyderabad 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

M/S. M.A Enterprises 
M/S U.S.S Enterpr 

Hyderabad 
ses Karachi 

The rates/offers quoted by qualified firms as under 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

1.  M.S. Zam Zam Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

44950 HAIER 124000 2697 121303 

2.  M/S. Wania Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

56000 - 15300 3360 11940 

3.  M/S. Al-Mehran 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

60000 70000 3600 66400 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes t offer and found the Company 
M/S U.S.S., Enterprises, Karachi, M/s Zamzam Enterprises Tando Jam, M/s Wania Enterprises 
Hyderabad, Al-Mehran Enterprises Hyderabad, as Responsive d declared qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item irst lowest bidder M.S. Zam Zam 
Enterprises Hyderabad@ Rs. 44950/= per unit. 

I 



!.  

.Name of scheme Rehabilitation of 
Station, Thatta 

Rice & Cotton Research 
(ADP # 02) 

Item No. and name 6 	pH Meter 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available Rs.0.080 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

03 
M/S. Sky Ways Enterprises, 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi 

Karachi 
Karachi 

Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

03 
M/S Skyways Enterprises, 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi 

Karachi. 
Karachi 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

-- 

The rates/offers quoted by qualified firms as under 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

L M/S Skyways 
Enterprises, Karachi 

Not 
quoted 

2. M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

80000 ID-ELE-6107 210000 1600 208400 

3 M/s S.R. Traders Karachi 99000 BOECO 
GERMANY 
BT-675 

136000 1980 134020 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes t 
M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi & M/S S.R. Traders Karachi 
qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the it 
Enterprises, Karachi @ Rs. 80000/= per unit. 

e offer and found the Companies 
Responsive and declared 

m first lowest bidder M/S Talha 



.Name of scheme Rehabilitation 
Station, Thatta 

of Rice & Cotton Research 
(ADP # 02) 

Item No. and name 7 	Spectrophotometer 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available Rs.0.600 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

03 
M/s Skyways Enterprises 
M/s Talha Enterprises 
M/s S.R. Traders 

Karachi. 
Karachi. 

Karachi. 
Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

02 
M/s Skyways Enterprises 
M/s Talha Enterprises 

Karachi. 
Karachi. 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

01 
M/S S.R. Traders Karachi 

The rates/offers quoted by qualified firms as under 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

I 	Remarks 

1.  M/S Skyways 
Enterprises, Karachi 

Not 
quoted 

2.  M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

590000 SJ379-15 
Jenway 
Double Beam 
6850 

210000 11800 198200 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes t e offer and found the Company 
M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi as Responsive however, Proc ement Committee directed for 
market survey to collect the quotations from different firms & i ut up in purchase committee for 
approval to purchase from first lowest bidders as per Rule-48 o SPPRA Rules-2010 
(Ammended-2013). 



Name of scheme Rehabilitation 
Station, Thatta 

1 Rice & Cotton Research 
ADP # 02) 

Item No. and name 8 	Autoclave 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available Rs. 2.000 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

03 
M/s Skyways Ent 
M/s Talha Enterpr 
M/s S.R. Traders 

rprises Karachi. 
ses Karachi. 
arachi. 

Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

03 
M/s Skyways Ent 
M/s Talha Enterpr 
M/s S.R. Traders 

=I ’rises Karachi. 
ses Karachi. 
arachi. 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

-- 

The rates/offers quoted by qualified firms as under 

, 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
su i 

DR 
mitted 

CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

1.  M/S Skyways 
Enterprises, Karachi 

Not 
Quoted 

- 

2.  M/s S.R. Traders 
Karachi. 

775000 BTE-23D 
BOECO 
GERMANY 

126100 15500 110500 

3.  M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

1800000 BKQ-350D-A 
BIOBASE 
CHINA 

210100 36000 174000 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes 
M/S S.R. Traders Karachi & M/S Talha Enterprises Karachi a 
qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the 
Traders , Karachi @ Rs. 775000/= per unit. 

e offer and found the Companies 
Responsive and declared 

em first lowest bidder M/S, S.R. 



Name of scheme Rehabilitation 
Station, Thatta 

of Rice & Cotton Research 
(ADP # 02) 

Item No. and name 9 	Laminar Airflow 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available Rs.0.500 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

03 M/S Skyways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/s S.R. Trade 

Enterprises, Karachi. 
Karachi 

-s Karachi. 
Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

03 M/S Skyways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/s S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi. 
Karachi 

Karachi. 
Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

� 

The rates/offers quoted by qualified firms as under 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

1.  M/s S.R. Traders Karachi. 2,99000 126000 5980 120020 

2.  M/S Skyways 
Enterprises, Karachi 

N/Q - - - - 

3.  M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

4,95000 SC-BHC- 
100011A2. 

21! 000 9900 205100 

� 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes 
M/S S.R. Traders, Karachi and M/S Talha Enterprises, Ka 
qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the 
Traders , Karachi @ Rs. 299000/= per unit. 

e offer and found the Companies 
chi as Responsive and declared 

item first lowest bidder M/S, S.R. 



Name of scheme Rehabilitation 
Station, Thatta 

of Rice & Cotton Research 
(ADP # 02) 

Item No. and name 10 Incubator 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available Rs.1.500 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

03 	M/S Skyways Enterprises, 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/s S.R. Traders 

Karachi. 
Karachi 

Karachi. 
Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

02 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/s S.R. Trader; 

Karachi 
Karachi. 

The rates/offers quoted by ualified firms as under 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

I. M/s S.R. Traders Karachi. 745000 LI250,HUM 
ANLAB, 
KOREA 

126000 14900 111100 

2.  M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

1495000 ETI-DNP- 
9052-11 
CHINA 

215,000 29900 185100 

3.  M/S sky ways Enterprises, 
Karachi 

N/Q - - - - 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes 
M/S S.R. Traders, Karachi and M/S Talha Enterprises, Kar 
qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the 
Traders , Karachi @ Rs. 745000/= per unit. 

e offer and found the Companies 
chi as Responsive and declared 

em first lowest bidder M/S, S.R. 



Name of scheme Rehabilitation of 
Station, Thatta (ADP 

Rice & Cotton Research 
# 02) 

Item No. and name 11 Integrated Paddy Milling Unit 

Quantity required 0l 
Budget available Rs. 2.000 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 1 	I 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

04 M/S Zam Zam Enterprises 
M/S Skyways Enterprises, 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/s S.R. Traders 

Hyderabad 
Karachi. 

Karachi 
Karachi. 

Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

03 
M/S Zam Zam Enterprises 
M/S Skyways Enterprises, 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 

Hyderabad 
Karachi. 

Karachi 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

M/s S.R. Traders Karachi. 

The rates/offers quoted by ualified firms as under 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of company’ Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model CPR 
submitted 

CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

I. M/S Zam Zam Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

19,40000 18-T/D 
China 

124000 38800 85200 

2.  M/S Sky Ways Enterprises, 
Karachi 

1950000 18-T/D 
China 

100000 39000 61000 

3.  M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

2000000 18-T/D 
China 

215,C00 40000 175000 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes th offer and found the Companies 
M/S Zam Zam Enterprises Hyderabad, M/S Skyways Enterprises, Karachi., nd M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi 

as Responsive and declared qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the ite first lowest bidder M/S Zam Zam 
Enterprises Hyderabad (el Rs. 19,400001= per unit. 

� 



� 
Name of scheme Rehabilitation 

Station, Thatta 
of Rice & Cotton Research 
(ADP # 02) 

Item No. and name 12 Microscope 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available Rs. 0.500 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

03 	M/S Skyways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi. 
Karachi 

Karachi. 
Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

03 	M/S Skyways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi. 
Karachi 

Karachi. 
Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

-- 

The rates/offers quoted by ualified firms as under 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

1.  M/s S.R. Traders Karachi. 298000 BM- 
300/1/SP, 
BOECO, 
GERMANY 

126000 5960 120040 

2.  M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

450000 SMART-F500 
DRAWELL 

215000 9000 206000 

3.  M/S sky ways Enterprises, 
Karachi 

N/Q - - - 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes the offer and found the Companies 
M/S S.R. Traders, Karachi and M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi as Responsive and declared 
qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the 
Traders , Karachi @ Rs. 298000/= per unit. 

tem first lowest bidder M/S, S.R. 

  

   



Name of scheme Rehabilitation 
Station, Thatta 

of Rice & Cotton Research 
(ADP # 02) 

Item No. and name 13 Fiber Strength Tester 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available Rs. 0.600 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

03 	M/S Skyways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S S.R. Traders 

enterprises, Karachi. 
Karachi 

Karachi. 
Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

03 	M/S Skyways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S S.R. Traders 

�interprises, Karachi. 
Karachi 

Karachi. 
Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

- 

The rates/offers auoted by ualified firms as under 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

1.  M/S, S.R. Traders Karachi. 745000 CY785B, 
CYEEYO 
CHINA 

126000 14900 124510 

2.  M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

595000 - 215b00 11900 203100 

3.  M/S sky ways Enterprises, 
Karachi 

595000 - 100300 11900 88100 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes 
M/S S.R. Traders, Karachi, M/S Skyways Enterprises, Karachi. 
as Responsive and declared qualified. 

he offer and found the Companies 
and M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi 

  

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the ite 
Enterprises, Karachi and M/S sky ways Enterprises, Karachi @ Rs. 59500 

n first lowest bidder, M/S Talha 
0 1= per unit. 

 

  

S 



Name of scheme Rehabilitation of 
Station, Thatta 

Rice & Cotton Research 
:ADP # 02) 

Item No. and name 14 SPAD Meter (Leaf Area Meter) 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available Rs. 1.100 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

03 	M/S Skyways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi. 
Karachi 

Karachi. 
Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

03 	M/S Skyways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi. 
Karachi 

Karachi. 
Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

- 

The rates/offers quoted by ualified firms as under 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

1.  M/S, S.R. Traders Karachi. 890000 MLA-B 
CHINA 

126000 17800 108200 

2.  M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

1095000 SPADE 502 
PIUS 
CHINA 

215000 21900 193100 

3.  M/S sky ways Enterprises, 
Karachi 

950000 SPADE 502 
PIUS CHINA 

100000 19000 81000 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes L e offer and found the Companies 
M/S S.R. Traders, Karachi, M/S Skyways Enterprises, Karachi. and M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi as 
Responsive and declared qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder, M/S. S.R. 
Traders, Karachi , @ Rs. 890000 1= per unit. 



Name of scheme Rehabilitation 
Station, Thatta 

of Rice & Cotton Research 
)(ADP # 02) 

Item No. and name 15 Seed Analyirr 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available Rs. 0.600 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

03 	M/S Skyways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi. 
Karachi 

Karachi. 
Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

03 	M/S Skyways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi. 
Karachi 

Karachi. 
Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

The rates/offers quoted by ualdied firms as under 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted 

per unit, 
Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

1.  M/S, S.R. Traders Karachi. 290000 MT16, 
AGRATRONLX 
USA/FINLAND 

126000 5800 120200 

2.  M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

584000 - 2151000 11680 203320 

3.  M/S sky ways Enterprises, 
Karachi 

570000 - 1011000 11400 88600 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes 
M/S S.R. Traders, Karachi, M/S Skyways Enterprises, Karachi. 
as Responsive and declared qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the it 
Traders, Karachi , @ Rs. 290000 /= per unit. 

the offer and found the Companies 
and M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi 

first lowest bidder, M/S. S.R. 



Tender No. Dy.Dir/Tech/2016-17 (Field Machinery & Imp ements) 

Name of scheme Rehabilitation 
Station, Thatta 

of Rice & Cotton Research 
(ADP # 02) 

Item No. and name 1 	Trolly for Tractor 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available Rs. 0.800 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

02 M/S. M.A Enterprises 
M/S. Zam Zam 

Hyderabad 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

02 M/S. M.A Enterprises 
M/S. Zam Zara 

Hyderabad 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

- 

The rates/offers quoted by qualified firms as under 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted per 

unit, Rs. 

Make Model CDR 
submitted 

CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

.1 M/S. M.A Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

800000 Local made as 
per requirement 

110000 16000 94000 

2. M/S. Zam Zam 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

900000 Local made as 
per requirement 

,24000 18000 106000 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes e offer and found the Companies 
M/S Zam Zam Enterprises, Hyderabad and M/S M.A, Ente irises, Karachi, as Responsive and 
declared qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the ite first lowest bidder, M/S. M.A.. 
Enterprises Hyderabad @ Rs. 800000 1.= per unit. 



Tender No. Dy.Dir/Tech/2016-17 (Field Machinery & Implements) 

Name of scheme Rehabilitation of 
Station, Thatta (ADP 

Rice & Cotton Research 
# 02) 

Item No. and name I 	Trolly for Tractor 

Quantity re� uired 01 
Budget available Rs. 0.800 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received Il 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

02 M/S. M.A Enterprises 
M/S. Zam Zam 

Hyderabad 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

02 M/S. M.A Enterprises 
M/S. Zam Zam 

Hyderabad 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

The rates/offers quoted by qualified firms as under 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate 
quoted per 

unit, Rs. 

Make Model 
submitted 

CDR CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

1.  M/S. Zam Zam 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

795000 Local made as 
per requirement 

114000 15900 108100 

2.  M/S. M.A Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

800000 Local made as 
per requirement 

110000 16000 94000 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes t offer and found the Companies 
M/S Zam Zam Enterprises, Hyderabad and MIS M.A, Enterp ises, Karachi, as Responsive and 

declared qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item first lowest bidder, M/S. Zam 
Zam Enterprises Hyderabad @ Rs. 795000/= per unit. 



Name of scheme Rehabilitation of 
Station, Thatta (ADP 

Rice & Cotton Research 
# OThstv_ 

Item No. and name 2 	Tractor 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available Rs. 0.900 million 
Tender sold 13 
Tender received 11 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

02 M/S. Zam Zam 
M/S. M.A Enterprises 

enterprises, Hyderabad 
Hyderabad 

Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

02 
M/S. Zam Zam Enterprises, 
M/S. M.A Enterprises 

Hyderabad 
Hyderabad 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

-- 

The rates/offers quoted by qualified firms as under 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of company Rate quoted 
per unit, Rs. 

Make Model 
si, 

CDR 
bmitted 

CDR 
Required 
this item 

Remarks 

1 M/S. Zam Zam 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

900,000 AL-GHAZI 
65HP 

124000 18000 108100 

.I M/S. M.A Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

11,00000 AL-GHAZI 
651IP 

11)000 22000 88000 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes the offer and found the Companies 
M/S Zam Zam Enterprises, Hyderabad and M/S M.A, Enterprises, Karachi, as Responsive and 
declared qualified. 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the item 
Zam Enterprises Hyderabad @ Rs. 900,000/= per unit. 

first lowest bidder, M/S. Zam 

  



Rehabilitation of Rice & Cotton Research Station, Thatta (ADP # 02) 

Tender No. 
Budget available 
Tender Sold 
Tender Received 

Dy.Dir/Tech/2016-17 Furnitu 
2.430 Million 
13 
11 

& Fixture 

   

1. 	M/S Ezan Enterprises karachi Qty 
required 

Rate quoted 
per unit Rs. 

CDR 
Submitted 

CDR 
Required 

Furniture & Fixture: 

Side cabinet (wooden) 4 9750 

Office tables 8 5425 

Office chairs (netting) 38 1460 

Chairs for library (Cushion) 19 2475 

Steel almirahs (for library & offices) 15 14750 

Wooden almirah for office 08 9750 

Steel cabinet 10 10750 

Iron racks 10 8750 

Laboratory tables (large size) 10 29500 

Laboratory (small size) 08 14750 

Iron stools for laboratories 50 2460 

Wooden stools for laboratories 15 970 

Easy chairs for VIP room (Executive revolving chairs) 20 4925 

Chairs for committee room (cushion chair) 15 4450 

Table for committee room 01 34500 

Sofa for VIP room 10 59000 

Low back revolving chair 15 9500 



2. 	M/S Zam Zam Enterprises Hyderabad Qty 
required 

Rate quoted 
per unit Rs. 

CDR 
Submitted 

CDR 
Required 

Furniture & Fixture: 

Side cabinet (wooden) 4 11500 

Office tables 8 6875 

Office chairs (netting) 38 1725 

Chairs for library (Cushion) 19 2875 

Steel almirahs (for library & offices) 15 I 15000 

Wooden almirah for office 08 11500 

Steel cabinet 10 12000 

Iron racks 10 9500 

Laboratory tables (large size) 10 33000 

Laboratory (small size) 08 17250 

Iron stools for laboratories 50 2300 

Wooden stools for laboratories 15 2000 

Easy chairs for VIP room (Executive revolving chairs) 20 I 4500 

Chairs for committee room (cushion chair) 15 5000 

Table for committee room 01 36000 

Sofa for VIP room 10 65000 

Low back revolving chair 15 7500 

Total 



� 
3. 	M/S AL-Mehran Enterprises Hyderabad Qty 

required 
Rate quoted 
per unit Rs. 

CDR 
Submitted 

CDR 
Required 

Furniture & Fixture: 

Side cabinet (wooden) 4 20000 

Office tables 8 8000 

Office chairs (netting) 38 1800 

Chairs for library (Cushion) 19 7900 

Steel almirahs (for library & offices) 15 14500 

Wooden almirah for office 08 19500 

Steel cabinet 10 12900 

Iron racks 10 11500 

Laboratory tables (large size) 10 32000 

Laboratory (small size) 08 23000 

Iron stools for laboratories 50 2400 

Wooden stools for laboratories 15 1200 

Easy chairs for VIP room (Executive revolving chairs) 20 8400 

Chairs for committee room (cushion chair) 15 7000 

Table for committee room 01 130000 

Sofa for VIP room 10 80000 

Low back revolving chair 15 6800 

Total 



4. 	M/S M.A Enterprises Hyderabad Qty 
required 

Rate quoted 
per unit Rs. 

CDR 
Submitted 

CDR 
Required 

Furniture & Fixture: 

Side cabinet (wooden) 4 4000 

Office tables 8 8000 

Office chairs (netting) 38 3000 

Chairs for library (Cushion) 19 5000 

Steel almirahs (for library & offices) 15 16000 

Wooden almirah for office 08 18000 

Steel cabinet 10 15000 

Iron racks 10 18000 

Laboratory tables (large size) 10 35000 

Laboratory (small size) 08 20000 

Iron stools for laboratories 50 2200 

Wooden stools for laboratories 15 1200 

Easy chairs for VIP room (Executive revolving chairs) 20 8000 

Chairs for committee room (cushion chair) 15 8000 

Table for committee room 01 60000 

Sofa for VIP room 10 65000 

Low back revolving chair 15 8000 

Total 

� 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes 
M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi, M/S Skyways Enterprises, Karac 

M/S Ezaan Enterprises, Hyderabad as Responsive however, Pr 
lower rates were offered by MIS Ezaan Enterprises, Hyderabad and d 

e offer and found the Companies 
i, M/S Asad Enterprises, Hyderabad and 
curement Committee noticed the 
dared as Qualified firm . 

The Procurement Committee recommended to purchase the 
Ezaan Enterprises, Hyderabad @ an amount of total Rs. 2,076655 /= 

tem from first lowest bidder M/S 
or all units. 



The minutes of meeting issued with the permission of Chairman Proc rement Committee /Director, 
Agriculture Research Institute, Tandojam 

7e ME ER SECRETARY 
- . PROCU MENT COMMITTEE 

No. Dy.Dir./ Tech/ i1C/2017 	 Dated: 1 4 � c> I_ � 2.4t.1 7.... 

C.C. to 

1. The Director General, Agriculture Research Sindh, Tand jam. 

2. The Additional Secretary (Technical), Agriculture, Supp y & Prices Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

3. Deputy Director, Planning & Monitoring Cell, Agricultu e, Supply & prices department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

4. P.S. to Secretary, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Departm nt, Government of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

5. Representative, Industries Department, Government of ndh, Karachi 

6. Representative of District Account Officer, Hyderabad. 

7. The Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Au ority, Planning & Development 
Department, Government of Sindh, Barrack No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, 
Karachi for information 

MEM ER SECRETARY 
PROCU ’ MENT COMMITTEE 



MINUTES OF THE MEETING FOR PROCUREMENT 
ON 9.2.2017 AT 11:00 A.M UNDER THE CH 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE / DIRECTOR, 
INSTITUTE TANDO JAM SINDH, IN THE COMMI 
TANDOJAM, FOR TECHNICAL EVALUATION 0 
TENDER NO DY.DIR/TECH/2016/1 7, DATED 09-01. 
OFFICE AND LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS, 
IMPLEMENTS AND FURNITURE & FIXTUR 
AGRICULTURE RESEARCH SINDH. 

COMMITTEE MEETING HELD 
IRMANSHIP OF CHAIRMAN 
AGRICULTURE RESEARCH 

EE ROOM OF DIRECTOR A.R.I 
RECEIVED BIDS AGAINST 

016, FOR PROCUREMENT OF 
FIELD MACHINERY AND 

TO BE PROCURED BY 

The list of participant is enclosed: 

The meeting was started with the recitation from Hol 

Committee that the Tenders were floated in leading new 

Machinery & Implement and Laboratory Equipment, for th 

of Rice & Cotton Research Station, Thatta (ADP # 02)". 

The Tenders were published in: 

Daily "EXPRESS TRIBUNE" Karachi on 12.01.2017 
Daily "JANG" Karachi on 	 13.01.2017 
Daily "IBRAT" Hyderabad on 	12.01.2017 

The Corrigendum of the Tender documents were published 

Daily "DAWN" Karachi dated 26.01.2017 
Daily "JANG" 	Karachi dated 26.01.2017 
Daily "IBRAT" Hyderabad dated 26.01.2017 

Quran. The Chair informed the 

papers for the purchase of Field 

scheme entitled "Rehabilitation 

The Tender documents were sold from 15.1.2017 to 01.2.2 

The documents were collected up to 1.2.2017. 

The meeting of the Procurement Committee for opening of 
minutes of meeting were issued on 03.2.2017. 

The details of the companies participated, Technical 
specification, make, Model, quoted were presented be 
evaluation during the meeting held on 9.02.2017, under t 
Procurement Committee/Director, Agriculture Research 
-oorn, of Director Agriculture, Research Institute Tandojam 

n various leading Newspapers: 

17. 

ids held on 2.2.2017 and the 

proposals against the tender, 
re Procurement Committee for 
e chairmanship of the Chairman 
stitute Tandojam in committee 

Item-wise details and recommendations of the Procurement ommittee are as under: 



TENDER No. Dy.Dir/Tech/2016-17 (Office and Laborat ry Equipments) 

Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 
Thatta 

of Rice and Cotton Research Station 

Item No. and name 1.1, 	Photo Co?ier 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available 0.210 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies participated 05 

M.S Zam Zam 
M/S. Wania En 
M/S Ezaan En 
M/s Asad Enterprises 
M.S Maqsood 

Enterprises Hyderabad 
erprises Hyderabad. 
erprises Hyderabad 

Hyderabad 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

03 
M.S Zam Zam 
M/S. Wania En 
M/S Ezaan En 

Enterprises Hyderabad 
erprises Hyderabad. 
’erprises Hyderabad 

Number and name of companies found non- 
responsive . 

02 
M/s Asad Enterprises 
M.S Maqsood 

Hyderabad 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutinize the 
Enterprises Hyderabad, M.S Zam Zam Ente 
Enterprises Hyderabad as Responsive. 

ffer and found that M/S. Wania 
rises Hyderabad and M/S Ezaan 

  

Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 
Station Thatta 

of Rice and 	Cotton 	Research 

Item No. and name 1.2, 	Split A/C 
Quantity required 05 
Budget available 0.400 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

07 
M/S. Wania Enterprises 
M/S. Al-Mehtan 
M/S. Ezaan Enterprises 
M/S. Asad Erterprises 
M.S. Maqsood 
M/S. U.S.S Elterprises 
M/S. M.A En ,erprises 

Hyderabad 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

Hyderabad 
Hyderabad 

Enterprises Hyderabad 
Karachi 

Hyderabad 
Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

03 
M/S. Wania Enterprises 
M/S Ezaan Enterprises 
M/S. AI-Meh 

Hyderabad 
Hyderabad 

an Enterprises Hyderabad 

Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive. 

04 
M/S. Asad Er 
M.S. Maqsooi 
M/S. U.S.S Enterprises 
M/S. M.A Enterprises 

terprises Hyderabad 
Enterprises Hyderabad 

Karachi 
Hyderabad 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutini d the offers and found M/S. 
Wania Enterprises Hyderabad ,M/S Ezaan Enterprises Hyd abad and M/S. Al-Mehran 
Enterprises Hyderabad 
as Responsive 

2 



Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 
Station Thatta 

of Rice and 	Cotton 	Research 

Item No. and name 1.3 (A), 	Digital Balance 
Quantity required 02 

Budget available 0.200 millior 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

03 
M/S. Sky Ways 
MIS. Talha Enterprises, 
MIS. S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi. 
Karachi 	L. 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

02 
M/s. Sky Way; 
M/S Talha Ent,:rprises, 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive. 

M/S. S.R. Tracers Karachi 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutini 
Ways Enterprises, Karachi and M/S Talha Enterprises, Karach 

zed the offer and found M/S. Sky 
as Responsive 

 

  

Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 
Station That:a 

of Rice and 	Cotton 	Research 

Item No. and name 1.3 (B), 	Analytical Balance 
Quantity required 03 
Budget available 0.300 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

03 
M/S. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Trathrs 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

03 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 
M/s. Sky Way 

Karachi 
Karachi 

s Enterprises, Karachi 	, 

Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive . 

- 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutini d the offers and found M/S Sky 

  

Ways Enterprises, Karachi and M/S Talha Enterprises, Karach and M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi as a 

Responsive 

� 

3 



Name of the scheme Rehabilitation of Rice and Cotton Research 
Station Tha eta 
1.4, Refrigerator Item No. and name 
02 Quantity required 

Budget available 0.100 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

05 
M.S. Zam Zam Enterprises Hyderabad 
M/S. Wania Enterprises Hyderabad 
M/S. AI-M& ran Enterprises Hyderabad 
M/S. U.S.S Enterprises Karachi 
M/S. M.A Enterprises Hyderabad  
03 
M/S. Wania Enterprises Hyderabad 
M.S. Zam Zam Enterprises Hyderabad 
M/S. Al-Mehran Enterprises Hyderabad 

Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive 

M/S. U.S.S anterprises Karachi 
M/S. M.A Enterprises Hyderabad 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinized the offers and found M/S. 
Wania Enterprises Hyderabad, M.S. Zam Zam Enterprises Hyderabad and M/S. Al-Mehran 
Enterprises Hyderabad 
as Responsive 

Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 
Station That 

of Rice and 	Cotton 	Research 
’a 

Item No. and name 1.5, 	pH. Meter 
Quantity required 01 
Budget available 0.080 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

03 
M/S. Sky Way! 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Trad,:trs 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

03 
M/S. Sky War 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutini ed the offers and found M/S Sky 
Ways Enterprises, Karachi, M/S Talha Enterprises, Karac and M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi as 
Responsive 

4 



Name of the scheme 

Item No. and name 
Quantity required 
Budget available 
Tender sold 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

Rehabilitat on of Rice 
Station Thatta  
1.6, Spectrophotometer 
01 
0.600 milliol  
13  
03 
M/S. Sky Ways Enterprises, Karachi 
M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi 
M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi 

and Cotton Research 1 

1 

Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

M/S. Sky Ways Enterprises, Karachi 
M/S Talha En.erprises, Karachi 

Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive. 

M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutinized the offers and found M/S Sky 
Ways Enterprises, Karachi and M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi as Responsive 

Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 
Station Tha1ta 

of Rice and 	Cotton 	Research 

Item No. and name 1.7, 	Autoclave 
Quantity required 01 
Budget available 2.00 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

03 
M/s Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi. 
Karachi 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

02 
M/S. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Er 

Enterprises, Karachi. 
terprises, Karachi 

Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive 

M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutini d offer and found M/S. Sky 
Ways Enterprises, Karachi and M/S Talha Enterprises, Ka 

ds, 

hi as Responsive 

5 



Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 
Station Thacta 

of Rice 	and 	Cotton 	Research 

Item No. and name 1.8, 	Laminar Airflow, 
Quantity required 01 
Budget available 0.500 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

03 
M/s. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. TraCers 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

03 
M/S. Sky Way; 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive . 

- 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutini 
Ways Enterprises, Karachi, M/S Talha Enterprises, Karac 
Responsive. 

ed the offers and found M/S Sky 
i and M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi as 

  

Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 
Station Thatla 

of Rice and 	Cotton 	Research 

Item No. and name 1.9, 	Incubator 
Quantity required 01 
Budget available 1.500 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

03 
M/S. Sky Ways 
WS Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

03 
M/S. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive . 

- 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutiniz d the offers and found M/S Sky 
Ways Enterprises, Karachi, M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi nd M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi as 
Responsive. 

ii 

a 

6 



• 
Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 

Station Tha 
of Rice 	and 	Cotton 	Research 

:ta 
Item No. and name 1.10 	Integrated Paddy Mill 
Quantity required 01 
Budget available 2.000 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

04 
M/S Zam Zarr 
M/S. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 

Enterprises 
Enterprises, Karachi 

Karachi 
Karachi 

Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

04 
M/S Zam Zam 
M/S. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 

Enterprises 
Enterprises, Karachi 

Karachi 
Karachi 

Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive . 

- 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutinize 
Zam Enterprises, M/S. Sky Ways Enterprises, Karachi, M/S Talta. 
Traders Karachi as responsive. 

the offer and found M/S Zam 
Enterprises, Karachi and M/S. S.R. 

Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 
Thatta 

of Rice and Cotton Research Sta 

Item No. and name 1.11 	Microscope (Digital) 
Quantity required 01 
Budget available 0.500 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

03 
M/S. Sky Way 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 

• Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

03 
M/S. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 

Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive . 

- 

Recommendations The Procurement Committee scrutinize the offer and found M/S. Sky 
Ways Enterprises, Karachi, M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi d M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi as 
responsive. 

7 

lion 



Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 
Station Thakta 

of Rice and 	Cotton 	Research 

Item No. and name 1.12 	Fiber Strength Tester 
Quantity required 01 
Budget available 0.600 millior 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

03 
M/S. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Tracers 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

03 
M/S. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Tracers 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 

Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive . 

- 
, 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutiniz the offer and found M/S. Sky 
Ways Enterprises, Karachi, M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi and M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi as 
responsive. 

Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 
Station Thatta 

of Rice and 	Cotton 	Research 

Item No. and name 1.13 	Leaf area Meter 
Quantity required 01 
Budget available 1.100 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

03 
M/S. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

03 
M/S. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 
Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive 

- 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutinize, the offer and found M/S. Sky 
Ways Enterprises, Karachi, M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi nd M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi as 
Responsive. 

• 

8 



Name of the scheme Rehabilitatior 
Station Thatta 

of Rice and Cotton Research 

Item No. and name 1.14 	Seed Analyzer 

Quantity required 01 
Budget available 0.600 million 

Tender sold 13 

Number and name of companies 
participated 

03 
M/S. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Tradars 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 

Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

03 
M/S. Sky Ways 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
M/S. S.R. Traders 

Enterprises, Karachi 
Karachi 

Karachi 

Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive 

- 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutini the offer and found M/S. Sky 
Ways Enterprises, Karachi, M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi and M/S. S.R. Traders Karachi as 
Responsive. 

TENDER No. Dy.Dir/Tech/2016-17 (Field Machinery an Implements) 

  

Name of the scheme Rehabilitation 
Station Thatta 

of Rice and Cotton Research 

Item No. and name 2.1 	Trolley fbr Tractor 
Quantity required 01 
Budget available 0.800 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

02 
M/S Zam Zam Enterprises 
M/S M.A. Enterprises 

Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

02 
M/S Zam Zam Enterprises 
M/S M.A. Enterprises 

Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive. 

the offer and found M/S Zam Zam Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutinize 
Enterprises and M/S M.A. Enterprises as Responsive. 
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TENDER No. Dy.Dir/Tech/2016-17 (Field Machinery an Implements) 

  

Name of the scheme Rehabilitatior 
Station Thatta 

of Rice and Cotton 	Research 

Item No. and name 2.2 	Tractor 
Quantity required 01 
Budget available 0.900 million 
Tender sold 13 
Number and name of companies 
participated 

02 
M/S Zam Zam 
M/S M.A. Enterprises 

Cnterprises 

Number and name of companies found 
responsive and declared qualified 

02 
M/S Zam Zam 
M/S M.A. Enterprises 

Enterprises 

Number and name of companies found 
non-responsive. 

- 

the offer and found M/S Zam Zam Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutinize 
Enterprises and M/S M.A. Enterprises as Responsive. 

I0 



TENDER No. Dy.Dir/Tech/2016-17 (Furniture & Fixture) 

Tender No. 
Tender Sold 
Tender Received 

Dy.Dir/Tech/2016-17 Fu miture & Fixture 
13 
11 

Number and 
name of 

companies 
found 

responsive 
and declared 

qualified 

Number anti 
name of 

companies 
found non- 
responsive 

and declared 

Name of Item 
Qty 

required 

Budget 
Available 
(Million) 

Side cabinet (wooden) 4 0.044 

Office tables 	r 8 0.044 

Office chairs (netting) 38 0.057 

Chairs 	for 	library 
(Cushion) 

19 0.0475 

Steel almirahs 
(for library & offices) 

15 0.225 

Wooden almirah for office 08 0.080 

Steel cabinet 10 0.110 

Iron racks 10 0.090 

Laboratory 	tables 	(large 
size) 

10 0.300 

Laboratory (small size) 08 0.120 

Iron stools for laboratories 50 0.125 

Number and name of 
companies participated 

Following 07 firms 
participated in the tender 
and 04 of then' found 
Responsive in all 17 
items. 
1.M/S.Zam Zan- Enterprises 
, Hyderabad 
1. M/S Talha Enterprises, 

Karachi 
2.M/S Asad Enterprises , 

Hyderabad 
3.M/S Ezaan En erprises 

Hyderabad 
4.M/S Maqsood Traders , 

Hyderabad 
5.M/S Skyways 

Enterprises, Kt.rachi 
6. M/S Talha Enterprises, 

Karachi 
7.M/S. M.A Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

1. M/S Talha 
Enterprises, 
Karachi 
2.M/S Zam 
Zam 
Enterprises , 
Hyderabad 
3.M/S Ezaan 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

4.M/S Skyways 
Enterprises, 
Karachi 

04 03 
M/S. M.A 
Enterprises 
Hyderabad 
M/S Maqsood 
Traders , 
Hyderabad 

M/S Asad 
Enterprises , 
Hyderabad 

10 



Wooden stools for laboratories 15 0.015 - 

Easy 	chairs 	for 	VIP 	room 
(Executive revolving chairs) 

20 0.100 - 

Chairs 	for 	committee 	room 
(cushion chair) 

15 0.0675 - 

Table for committee room 01 0.035 - 

Sofa for VIP room 10 0.600 - 

Low back revolving chair 15 0.015 - 

Recommendations. The Procurement Committee scrutiniz d the offer and found M/s. Talha 
Enterprises, Karachi. M/S Zam Zam Enterprises, Hyderabad /S Ezaan Enterprises, Hyderabad, 
M/S Skyways Enterprises. Karachi as Responsive . 

• 



The minutes of meeting issued with the permission of Chairman Procurement Committee /Director, 
Agriculture Research Institute, Tandojam 

4*/ 
MEM3ER SECRETARY 

e.,. PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

No. Dy.Diri Tech/ Sg/2017 	 Dated: (o — c'l_ — It, i „7 

C.C. to 

1. 	The Director General, Agriculture Research Sindh, Tandojam. 

The Additional Secretary (Technical), Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

3. Deputy Director, Planning & Monitoring Cell, Agriculture, Supply & prices department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

4. P.S. to Secretary, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, Government of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

5. Representative, Industries Department, Government of S indh, Karachi 

6. Representative of District Account Officer, Hyderabad. 

7. The Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Planning & Development 
Department, Government of Sindh, Barrack No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, 
Karachi for information 

MEMBER SECRETARY SECRETARY 
ROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
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Minutes of the Procurement Committee ("C) meeting held on  02.02.2017 under Ihe 
Chairmanship of Procurement Committee Chairman 	Dirootor,r  Agricuualrnt itesearch 

Taret!ojarn. fol.-  opening of the bids received against the tenders for Office and 
Laboratory Equipments, Ficai Machinary and imp!,:menN and Furniture & Fixture to 
be procured by Agriculture I search Sindh Tandoj;_un. 

::mime: 	REIIABILITAT1ON OF RICE & COT l'ON RES2ARCII STATION, 
MAT  TA (ADP II 02) 

svc.re pubiished 

"rrilwnc" KeraCill on 12.01_70 7 
Dai:y 	Karaekli or, 1'1.01.7017 
Daily "Ibrat" Ilyderal-ad on .2.01.20' 1 

f.:IsIT€ gendum of the Tender were 	:n various loading Newspapers: 

Daily "Dawn" dated 26.01.2017. 
)aily "Jang" Karachi dated 26.01.2017. 

Daily "Ibrat" Hyderabad on 26.01.2017 

The i-iterested companies/ firms purchased render document', rc:urned hack and received is 
given as under: 

Tender No: 	Dy.Dir/Tech/2016-17 

Name of item: 	Office and Laboratory Equipmcrts, Field Machinary and 
Implements and Furniture & Fixture 

Tender 	 13 

Tender -f•ceive.d: 	i 

compnu;es participated in tender process for th items as under: 

1 S.# I 	Name of Items 7 Qty. j 	Cempar ics / Firms / supplier participai.d_rd 
1 	I ; 	; 	 [Required L..  
1 OFFICE AND LABORATORY EQuirmENTs 	  

Photocopier 	' 01 	. MIS. Z..,:lpv_ain Enterprises I lyc-',erabad 
I 	 . MIS. vs; •.i1 Enterprisc:; 1yderabad 
I 	 ; M/S. Asarl Enterprises, i.iydera'oad _ .... 	. . 	.... __.    
; 	 ; ly.'S. Mai3sned Traders Comp liry ' Iyt.k.faeaLi 
; 	i p Si• ter.; Condition 	; 05 	IIVI/S. Al:Me:ran iF.nterprises 1 tyderabad 

MiS.  ;v1.A. Enterpr:scs Hyderabad 
:MIS. Zamzarn 'enterprises I lyderabad. 

! 	 1 
! e).I 	 ; 	I !'/:.'S. Wan,:o. r:..rtterprises Hyderabad 
1 	

; 1 	I MIS. Asad c.nterprises. lIvderabad 1  	._.._ _ ..  	..... ..... 	— 
i  . MiS. MusDoc! Traders Company 11yderabu:.! 

i 	! !•1) \41 I..iSS nnterpriscs, K.araclii I - 	, 	• 

i 2:-Z•.3 	! '',' '''-= '- ',-N-ways .nterprises. 1K.s.1.-aclii 
I ''../::' 	7,:.,"..,:' !:,-,:crpriscs, K.  arecin 

''' 's '? 	.'1'..'s.-. Kar.lebi 

, 	; ' , ii'..,A 14 .T,nivii::::ii 

; 	;2..ippe . 



S. 	
i
I 	Name of Items 	7 	Qty. 

	

1--- I 	 t Required 
m Copan I Firms / supplier participated 

! 	4. Refrigerator 02  MIS:  M..A.1 
1y1/S2 1,arnza 
M/S. Wania 
M/S USS E 

nterprises Hyderabad 
11.'aitcrpriscs Hyderabad 
Enterprises I.:Iyderabad.  .... . 
terprises, Karachi 

PH meter 	1 01 

••- 

MIS Sklwa 
M/S. Talha 
Ivl/S. S.R. I 

s Enterprises, Karachi 
'nterprises,_Karachi..  
aders, Karachi 

6.  Spectophotometer 	I 01 	M/S Skywa 
MIS. Talha ._... 	...... 	._.... 

_I MIS. S.R. I 

s Enterp-ises,Karachi 
:_nterprises, Karachi .._ ..... 	_ 	.._.._,. 	... 	_ 	. 	_ 
-adcrs, Karachi 

7.  Auto Clay:- 01 	j M/S_Skywa 
I MIS. S.R. T 

sEnterprises,Karachi 
ad:•rs, Karachi 

8.  Luminar Air Pow 01 	LMIS Skva 
LM.12SITalha 
! MIS. S.R. ''.. 

's Enterprises, Karachi 
SIn....te_rp7ises,Karaclirilliii Ill  1 
aders, Karachi 	 ? 

9. Incubator 
o 

01 	; M/S Skywa 
11.4.;Sfialli 
1 WS. `_;.R.1 

's Enterprises, Karachi 
LiiLe-rprises, Karachi 	... 
aders, Karachi 

10. Integrated Paddy 
Milling I:nit 

01 
• 

1 

 M/S Si_gwa s Snterprises, Karachi 

j_Mis. 
M/S. Talha 

Zamz, 
MIS. S.R.1. 

mterprises, Karachi 
m Enterprises I lyderabad 
aders, Karachi 

11. Microsc9—^ !Digital) 01 	I MJS Skywa 
1 MIS:  Taiha 
1-4/S /1:1-14. 
i M'S. S.R. '1 

-s Enterprises, Karachi  

,•:n.:crprises,. Karachi ...., 	...., 	. 	. 
hran Era • rise I-lvder• bad 
-ciders, Karachi 	 • 

2.. 

I 

1----- 

!fiber Strength Tester j 

I 
i____ 

1 1 ,.. 	MIS Skywa,•'s 
1---- i M/S. Taiha 
! M/S. S.R. '.t 

Ent2a.riscs, Karachi......._.  .. 	.. _____  
Fmterprises, Karachi 
aders, Karachi 	 , 

1 	13. 
I 	1 

I i _ 	
1 

c..  

Spade Meter 
(Leaf area Meter) 

01 	p\f/S Skywa 
I.M/S. "7alha. 
1 MIS S.R. 'Traders, 

s_Enterprises, Karachi 	_  
:-:•:merprises, Karachi  

Karachi 

I
14.i Seed Analyzer 

1 1 	J 
1 

1 
i 
I 

01 	IIviiSSkyvva ,s Enterprises. Karachi 
MIS. Tina' 
M;. 	S.R. 'i 

nterprises, Karachi 
racers, Ka-achi. 



50 

• 

Cornpani .s Firms supplier intnici!):1g,..':1 

MACIIINARY i.:QUIPMENT 
S.# i 	Name of Items 	; 	Qty. 

Re9tiIred_ 
1. I Trolley For Tracter 	01. 

FURNITURE 	&  FIXTURE  
Id Side cabinet (wooden) 	 4 	IT MiS Skywa 
2. Office Table 	 8 	1 M/S. Talha 

1.  3. Office chairs (ne'ling) 

size) 
10. f.aboratory tables (small 

size) 
Iron stools tar laboratories 

12. Wooden stools for 	 15 	1 
1 la5oratories 

14. Committee Room Chairs 	15 
(Cushion)_ 	  

15. Table for committee room 	Cl 

16. Sofa for VIP room 	 10 

13. liasy Chairs for VII' room 	20 

17. !.ow back revolving chair 	15 

L 
Zarnza 

—I  6. Wooden Almirah 'or office 	10 	N' .S. Ezan ; 
7. Steel cabinet 	 10 	! NUS. Asad ... _. 	.. 	......  
8. Iron racks 	 10— 	i MIS. Maqm 
9. Laboratory tables (bite 	IC 

i 

• 4. Chairs for library (Cushion) 	 MIS. M.A. 1 . _  
5. Steel Aimirah 	 08 	g ; b r 	& 	 M/S. lam. 

- Library  Onkel 

Enterprises Hyderabad 

• . 
s Enterprises, Karachi 
nterpriscs, Karachi 

38 	1  M/S. Al-Me an Enterpr'ses Hyderabad 
nterpriscs I lydcrabad 

-1 Enterprises I lyderabad 

nterpriscs I iydcrabad 
nterpri.ses, Iiyderabad 
d Traders Company ITyderabad 



ME ER SECRETARY 
PROCUR MENT COMMITTEE 

Dated: 0 3 - 	- 	\ 

The minutes of meeting issued with the permission of Chairman Proc rement Committee /Directo 
Agriculture Research Institute, Tandojam 

No. Dy.Dir./ Tea/341/2017 

C.C. to 

1. 	The Director General, Agriculture Research Sindh, Tan jam. 

2. The Additional Secretary (Technical), Agriculture, Supp y & Prices Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

3. Deputy Director, Planning & Monitoring Cell, Agricult e, Supply & prices department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

4. P.S. to Secretary, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Departm nt, Government of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

5. Representative, Industries Department, Government of indh, Karachi 

6. Representative of District Account Officer, Hyderabad. 

7. The Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Aut ority, Planning & Development 
Department, Government of Sindh, Barrack No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, 
Karachi for information 

MEM ER SECRETARY 
PROCUR MENT COMMITTEE 
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